

Education Honoree

Wendy Spinner Vice President UBS Financial Services

Wendy Spinner is co-founder and Vice President of the Spinner Group, a UBS Private Wealth Management and Institutional Consulting Team, which currently manages \$1.6 billion in assets.

For over 28 years her team has guided clients in making smart financial decisions in diverse market environments.

Ms. Spinner began her career as an electrical engineer at Hughes Aircraft, pioneering STEM in a male dominated profession. She became the youngest Chairperson of Hughes Intergroup Women's Forum, an association dedicated to helping women advance their careers. After a career in engineering at Hughes and Hewlett Packard, she earned her Masters in Business Administration from the University of California, Los Angeles (UCLA). Ms. Spinner has remained active at UCLA, serving as President of the Alumni Network Board of Directors, which engages over 35,000 alumni globally. She also founded UCLA Anderson Dean's Society Women, which brings together alumnae philanthropists.

Ms. Spinner is a lifelong volunteer and has served on numerous organizations, including the UBS Foundation and Endowment Committee and the Fulfillment Fund, an organization that helps make college a reality for students living in under-resourced areas. For 30 years, she has been involved with the organization, serving initially as a mentor to students to now serving as a board member on the Executive Committee. She has assisted many nonprofits in guiding them with effective strategies for planning, development, and board governance.

Through both her professional and volunteer efforts, Ms. Spinner thrives on assisting worthy causes fulfill their mission, striving to make meaningful change in all that she does, and encouraging others to do the same.